No. SY00049C

YERL: 202145 H21H

E%% Sdakuragawa
U BT (RS

6.

) v 7 Y U-2608C PR
o # 200 mm it O 200AVEHERMRZ 70
£ 5 = 40 m
H H E 4.0 m’/min
T — 4 iz K HLAIK P —AH 58 EE Bl
Hh 45 kW [ 2 fi
g K 400 V Mt #92R F fii
JELK #k 50 Hz, T R 77 A
k) AL — T LB hEE)
W = B 631077 TH  7312DBT
o EE T — 2B oA T A= I — MW45 AFUVA X =KV
42 RS ARAE X A
i s W 2 —E Ll 1FE (ISO VG32) 7.0 A%

AN ST o T —< LT IH + 2K

FrIEAY

=TI

7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 20m fE R ¢ 31.1  mm
FEBRME T ErosEk REf Emeadyle)
&U sr—7 :FCD500
T—H 7L —L:FC200
;’,i I+

E—H v 7 H:SUS420J2
77 NE:FC200
Y7 aL 73— :FC200
lr— 7 F 23— FC250
PR AR VR - F - 11 SUS304

TE-B2 M 548 mm P1T: 515 mm  AES: 1316 mm Ao I ARE E: 510 kg

X IER THEIISME AR DU AT I TR EE

e &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ko 7 M8 E i X p

3

4
SN ZBEM
SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

ﬂé It U_2608C D?% 200 mm ]. St-
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
B | ok (n®/min) 247 (m) FEE (min ) | AT W) | AT (%)
Tmemn | Ve 4 40 3000 (50H2) 45
NOTE
e
80 - -
60 - -
N
™~
] ] ™
] 4 100 RSN
N
- i TOTAL HEAD
- 4 90 S
g
40 - 14 s0
i 4 70
1 1 60 £
\ PUMP EFFICIENCY P
1 751 50
/’
204 604 40 .
s d | SHAFT POWER |
1 451 30 /.
{ 304 20 =T
1 154 10
0 ol o¥
(m) (kW) (g{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
c = E i 5 w CAPACITY (0 /min)
e R ML
| |27 L pate 10-Aug-09
= E W (= @ R Hayashi | Haruta
ol |z n [2F No. 00207A




9250,

Cabtyre (1246)
Cable
Flange_Dtmgnsion
VAN A 94 1999
200A Companion Flange
200A AEAMEIIVY
m (] ~\
S Et£: 25
OPNO) é;
1] 090209
°  4—C - - - - - O=O=0-
i OOOOOO
—1| OO0
1%
= ~
>
Lowest Level
REK{L 350
515 1387
: ' ! Date Sien Scale [Title / % ™ ] T EEe
ﬂ@ E.gﬂange of the draw!ng frame ~11.07. 11 Tuda 2B o 2 ‘% = i E:X ernal Diagram Dwgo. No
2 |G:Change of the terminal box cover. Aroroved ) L . M302368
. |_Add Flange Dimension. "17.08.17 Koizuni| A& _ =8 |Aer. 26,2000 Kanada 1/6 M T AER (%) G
ckg S
45 Cg? kEd Apr. 26, 2000 Kanada Tvee ELE;:(FZTRIC SUBMERS IBLE PUMP SAKUR_‘RA?INWLIU!_IIhﬂG.C"OLLm
S 2T 000l Havasn @Er U-2508C. U-27588 U-2608C (200v) | PO EREINITH - ZRUEPR




Nt L

.@%@
D1
"

59

63

64

[Fig 00127|cle|_|




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
| [ XXTEA =T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
6 | AETALT =R FC200
Stuffing Case Cast Iron
24 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Outer Cover Mild Steel
36 ET—HFTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
37 _X7YT 7312DBT
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Turbine Oil
59 |12 VAN
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
61 | v AL TN FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
65 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
66 AR —F 7RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
73 r— FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
74 = N — FC250
Casing Cover Cast Iron
75 VA TRAI—T SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
77 D2 A2/ FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
83 AT =T ) —)v MW45
Mechanical Seal -
g4 |RBANTVLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
o5 | BRI CHTE
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
g7 | PEZ Tk FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
93 AT —H -
Stator -
a—4 -
94 Rotor -
95 |E—HFTYTR SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
100 R=T 2T —=ATn7 sy — MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
Loz [TV 631077
Bearing Ball Bearing
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
105 [TREEHIRZ 7 SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign ST
Approved | 2010/5/31 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& M303691_KZ
Checked | 2010/5/31 Hayashi °"St”l‘ﬁ’;'§’0'}30 lagram
Drawn | 2010/5/28 Haruta Type U-2608C sxgE it > ZRMERR
Fig.No. Figd0127C-KZ U-2758B SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

mi»'lp/ —Z1




T

|

S

@%@
D 1D

72 ;
A K wg\ //
@//M///\v % @@ %W%w% @®G @@@@

Q @ <

6667168

[Fiog 00259 Al —I_|




U-2608C

o] 200 mm 18] 45 kW R e e o000 | e e ano/deov et

HE HRES 5 & B oE T % - B & 3
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note

' |CE210G é:ggri /g\a’,b?é_j}b éfb,\lfjinssulated fexible oables | 20 iﬁ%&mﬁaﬁf %2'23;(453 qm

2 |BUM830 Kevogon Bt Stailoss Steel g [MEX%0

4 176126 éi‘laLrﬁ')—ﬂ@: Egst von 1 |~ ®352-M8P=70

5 170117 g‘uﬁé'r)give gﬁ%iﬁ: Fusber | |~9$321D=¢52 72078%8%

6 122195 A o |~ ®35 4-M1Z 607100

7 |AL120 ) é;rxjfffg 120 oc| EF) EEANZBIFY ﬁﬁﬁam

8 |(¥*) OB11 (C)’Hr‘i/n’gf ;éyﬁﬁf?c fusber | [#353d=¢7262

® |77006 Gran 777 Staioss Stee 1|

10Scus Shackie Staoss Stee S

11 |BUM620 '{T;i:z}nbgolt gttjeir?lgjs Steel 1 M6 >20

2 NUMEA AL T PR

13 |TT14-8 %piéﬁﬁ% ol ggegPo 7 [T4saxR8

14 |TT1.25-4 %p%ﬁﬁ“ﬁ% 81;?53)0 3 [125saxR4
15-1/731205 :%i?:;:&(dm gﬁﬁgé Resin 1 JAapanese 35x100 A
15-2/731209 RESALAE (Eng) Sﬁyﬁ%ﬂ% foet | [Engfish 35100

16 170109 Ju7ua Séyﬁstzif Fusber | [#318D=639

17 174070 Save Gamp Staioss Steel 1 |=es B

18 |78001 gy Séyﬁstzﬁfé feei 7 [55sa~T4sq 10

19 178004 L ;syﬁstzﬁfb R 3 |07550~35sq 66

20 |BUM1235 Covagon Dot Staoss Stee g M2 x5

21 SWUMI2B |7 e Staioss Steel 4 M2

22 |BUM1035 Ciovadon Dot Staoss Stee 6 |M0x

23 |SWUMI0B &7 acner Staniogs Stodl 6 MO

24 122315 ?Jr;:;f%:xjgiﬁ”— Egstlron | [188%1456-912

25 |TT14-5 R 01020F0 | [T4saxRS

26 |PUMS8 doron Staioss Steel [

27 |SWUMSB Sorng Waer © Stanioss Stodl s

©TTI4B GA ., Ciore 5 [

29 178018 A EREE 15 [TT14B $15x90 Tm=78049

o0 TT125B  ER, clozes i

3178027 ﬁiﬁfﬁi@i@ ;iﬁ’fﬁﬁ% o 3 |TT1.25°B $6x50 1m=78046

32 |(*) 40068 A BRTL | |T80XT406-611

33 126065 g:{:jé;;r EAE(}}SteeI 1 ¢ 496 L=584 fsﬁféﬁqg—c‘%\
 [HRUZ6-48 L S I

35 {73817 i 02801P | |100x63 2UAEE

36 120196 ﬁ;ﬁgg;e‘/“ Egst o 1 |U-2506C~U-27588 i\asﬁfé@qgg“
37 |B7312DBT  |pir” 31T | [737208TC3

s [Awi2 SR, e e

5 | ANT2 e |

40 |(¥) OB19 i BRTL | |#353d=498.02

o [BUMB20 LB, T I

O SWUMBE DT e | 4"

43 |T7000 ﬁﬁiiﬂgnt ?Jbat;ﬁn 7L ﬁc;—t;\géﬁi\cgiigine Ol !?\I%o{t#\f?):rﬁsjales
e SRt o s e b e | 130 BRE ] pigo259a [T /Doc Noy MBOSTATTKKC

8¢ 1g. Draw. o 17/day of issue 28-Dec-2024




U-2608C

T £l B G o—F [U26080-4005-00008 [EE/ERE 400V/50Hz|
| D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 45 kW Proggt Code [U2608C-4006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 400/440V/60H§\
5 HaES m & B e SR [
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
oy [N ¢5.7 d=¢299.3
44 (*) 0G300 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
e DPZa ST L ¢4 d=¢ 360
45 (*) OH360 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
RES =N ¢ 484.4 U-2506C,U-43010B
46 (*) 70179 L Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NANRMFRILS SUS304 M16 x 70
47 HUM1 670 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RPN Ty SUS304 M16
48 |SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
e DPZa P =P ¢4 d=¢475
49 (*) OH475 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
ARYRRILE SUS304 M16 xL=59
50 |SUM1635B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
NAFYL SUS304 M16 13&
51 INUM16A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
RPN Ty SUS304 M16
52 |SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NAERILE SUS304 M10x 30
53 | BUM1030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RPN Ty SUS304 M10
54 |SWUM10B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
SEYURL—IL B 0L d=¢55D=¢ 75 H=19
55 145001 Labyrinth Seal I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
SEUU Ao —IL 0Ltk d=¢ 55 D=¢ 75 H=13
56 145004 Labyrinth Seal I-Tgh Chrome Alloy 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 X 50
57 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RV Ty SUS304 M16
58 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
B A2 ~5 (50Hz) [EWAREN 375
59-1 1 0322 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ 127 (60Hz) BU0L8#%
59-2/110323 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
IR B0L88% d=¢ 150 D=¢ 180 t=14
60 {13110 Mouth Ring I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
oy [y N ¢5.7d=¢229.3
61 (*) 0G230 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 40
62 BUM1 240 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
APV Ty SUS304 M12
63 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
Ho2avhN— FC D=¢ 290 t=41
64 113069 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1
AN—F SS400 ¢ 18 ¢500 H=220
65 14067 Strainer Mild Steel 1
AR —FRILk S$S400 M14xXM14 L=186
66 60051 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4
NATYL SUS304 M16 13&
67 NUM1 6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M16
68 | SWUM16B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NAKZF YN SUS304 M24 Domed Cap Nuts
69 NCUM24A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
NAF Yk SUS304 M24 3%
70 INUM24C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
AVRTTyTx SUS403 D=¢60 t=8
71 72026 Impeller Washer Stainless Steel 1
AIRFF— SUS403 B10 XH8 x L35 One Roundend
72 |[K10835A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
r=uy FCD U-2508C,2608C,2758B
73 112098 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
=3 hN— FC U-2508C,2608C,2758B
74 111052 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
Y INR)—=T SUS403
75 31 021 A Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
7K ek SUS403 D=¢78 t=8
76 172025 Water Shut Disk Stainless Steel 1
S—ILNTDOUYT FC MW45
77 2401 6 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1
NANKTZY SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
78 |PLUPT2A Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 2
IRIKIRH 2R —R R - L=150
79 TT004 Detector Leading Wire - 1
_ EBER—T C1020PC 1.25sq
80 |TT1.25-B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
RUINHEF 21— A s 1.25S8q/ &
81 178011 Insulating Sleeve éjvntHEtiEC Resin 1 —
oy (=) PN ¢ 8.4 d=¢ 3595
82 (*) OP360 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AA=ALT—IL - 45
83 MW45 Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
BRNTDUY FC 202046 5 ~BA WEFSLULHERER
84 124213 D;;tector Housing Cast Iron 1 (30 =kt Es A
S5CERO HobALLT 4572 I/ AT 25, Price and parts specifieations are subject to change without notice. | 2/3 Z R Fig00259A EHHF 5/Doc. Noj M303741-KKC
o BUIROMNC AskEGRHA DHOIRERBIHEDETIESN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 28-Dec—2024




U-2608C

otz 200 mm 82 45 kW et s i00 0000 | otare e aou 4w oo
Vﬁ’;ﬁ( gg::tﬁlilj P::t Na?ne I\Etefa\ %Zi i S,i{e . g?eo. i ffzﬁﬁ
85 WD020 e ator Detoctor |- o[EER
86 |SC557812T /™" Symineria Rubber 1 |essbmersE2
87 123186 o ormeie: Eust Iron U Rl
88 23187 Doning Gover Gost Iron 1R BREAE
89 | BSM830 Ceroaon ot Wia Stoo 4 |ME o0
90 | SWM8B S vimart © Stabrenn Stoel 4 |\
91 | BUM8I15 Ceroaon ot Stabloss Stool 1M
92 |CSLWM8 Sl Tradher o B N e
93 151390 é(tz;,; - 1 37-45kW-2P 200V fjféﬁ(fgéu
94 150210 A - 1 gtgﬁg;zjwmﬁ ?\I%o{t#\f?):rijales
95 30191 e S [ e ot for 2ol
Jo ol Tor sales
96 |BUM1670 Feraaon ot Stabloss Stoel g |Mex 7
97 |SWUM16B |G Stabloss Stol g |
98 (*) 70179 t/;\:cfi:g gi%itl.l\c Rubber 1 ¢ 484.4 U-2506C,U-43010B
99 |(*) OP315 i ST bber 1 |$84d=63145
100 MTP-H Nt roreal Protecear |- g [F1e0c
101/(¥) O0G110  |9%7 ST bber 1 [¢31d=01094
102 B6310ZZ bonng Bl B 1 120827
103 WW1 10 \;;)\;ialzc‘ey;/vzzher Ellzfd Steel 1 6310
104122191 uipii?e?r/;i:t (ngt o | |U43010B/U2506C igj;ﬁé@(ffgu
105|85053 é}%{fjﬂ:a:ﬂ; Eﬁlz%(ieel 1 200ASGPE RERBHKIZTVY
106 |(*x) 0G290 e S ubber 1 |957d-92893
107 BUM2250 o Bt Stamless Steel 6 |20
106-11731206 S et o0 S pesin [ |panese 10060
1082/ 731210 éﬁié{?bfe\l;KéE (Eng) ;%’;’EEE% o 1 [English 10060
110 |FI gjt)lé!:r//j» Ejt)l,h 1 ﬁfiggr:rijig)%mm/$
g

111-1174015T03 o aior Gatr Stamless Steel IS DRO0TIT R0
111-2/74015T05 ol e Stabloss Stosl 39 DRE0EIT 109
1118 74015T11 o alior Gatr Stanless Steel 99 DRO0IIT
122-1173629 . Lavel Toiren 1|0 ez
122-2 73630 By Lobel Towen 1 [o0e e
123173438 ol Towen L
901|U2508CPO  |piiinee 6 e o - 1O ot to nuge o oo parts
902 90033 gi?c\ﬁ;ig{?gii%ith Flange aﬁ;ssﬁiel 1 JISTOK200A 6-¢ 25 P.C.D.355 L=200 gliﬁﬁa‘ bt
903 AL IR I7k°i\‘—°/$§jﬁ§ 1 ¢cc FHI(AL):FE1EFI(HY951)/100:9~10 ﬂljﬁu

Compound Epoxy resin 1Kg Optional Parts
904 |HY951 _77JL’>74I~(EE1B§IJ) - 1 1Ioﬁg(gAL>:E1I:§U(HY951)/100-9~10 glijtﬁil:)%a\ barte
905|85052 ﬁﬁfﬂzz:ﬂ; l?/l?lj%?:eel 1 150ASGPEAEARKRIZTVY glﬁ)ﬂa‘ e
906 185054 é,ﬁﬂ:ﬁ?a:ﬂ; SS400 | |250ASGPESBRRHI T giﬁﬁ]a\ .
907 90034 gi?cz;/;;:[:?ii;i%ith Flange Sﬁljosgeel 1 JISTOK150A 6-¢ 25 P.C.D355 L=200 gléﬁ)%a‘ ot
908 90032 Dt Bt Flange | ateel | |ISTOKZO0AL=200 Y barts
909 |R50210U gggﬁ;/hﬂgztzr 1 f\a‘sF;ﬁéwrfém
e R et o g b e | 3731 BRE L pigo259a. [T /Doc Noy MBOSTATTKKC

age. ig.Draw.No. 17/day of issue 28-Dec—2024






